
2014 60+ Div 5 - Results Report

Match Player GHIN
4/1

Index
Club Score

Par Pts 

Ind.

Team 

Points

LWMGC

Team #1

Western

Hills

San Juan

Hills
No Team

1 Kim, Eugene 1422055 9.1 Laguna Woods #1 82 17 2.5 2.5

1 Oh, Richard 9237279 2.4 Western Hills 73 19 4 4

1 Pastore, Mike 9779686 5.8 San Juan Hills 79 16 1 1

1 No Team 0 0 0 0

2 Yune, Fred 9242497 11.1 Laguna Woods #1 84 17 2.5 2.5

2 Saito, Mark 9790988 6.4 Western Hills 82 16 1 1

2 Eastman, Charlie 9706362 11.5 San Juan Hills 80 21 4 4

2 No Team 0 0 0 0

3 Fleming, Harry 9619325 11.9 Laguna Woods #1 86 16 1.75 1.75

3 Clarke, Jim 9209350 11.9 Western Hills 84 17 4 4

3 Tuttle, Dave 9669590 11.6 San Juan Hills 88 16 1.75 1.75

3 No Team 0 0 0 0

4 Whitley, Ron 9852733 13.1 Laguna Woods #1 91 14 1 1

4 Kobata, Roger 9712802 12.8 Western Hills 85 19 4 4

4 Collins, Ted 9525012 12.4 San Juan Hills 87 16 2.5 2.5

4 No Team 0 0 0 0

5 Shirley, Allen 9651538 14.6 Laguna Woods #1 90 17 2.5 2.5

5 Kuragami, George 9833377 12.9 Western Hills 83 19 4 4

5 Lalley, John 9641264 12.4 San Juan Hills 86 16 1 1

5 No Team 0 0 0 0

6 Hall, Tom 9510296 17.0 Laguna Woods #1 97 10 1 1

6 Murata, Rick 9932413 13.4 Western Hills 86 17 2.5 2.5

6 Porter, Earl 9243066 12.8 San Juan Hills 83 19 4 4

6 No Team 0 0 0 0

7 Allison, Bill 9792793 19.5 Laguna Woods #1 89 20 4 4

7 Kanekuni, Ted 9436492 13.5 Western Hills 94 10 1 1

7 McCaig, Neal 101015 16.8 San Juan Hills 91 16 2.5 2.5

7 No Team 0 0 0 0

8 Bayer, Marc 9339432 22.3 Laguna Woods #1 100 13 1 1

8 Gentilini, Verne 9517172 17.1 Western Hills 88 19 3.25 3.25

8 Arndt, Paul 9645293 23.5 San Juan Hills 100 19 3.25 3.25

8 No Team 0 0 0 0

16.25 23.75 20 0

124 136 139 0
LWMGC

Team #1

Western

Hills

San Juan

Hills
No Team

9 - Alt Walo, Mike 9524324 11.9 Laguna Woods #1 88

9 - Alt None Western Hills 0

9 - Alt Fong, Gary 9929949 16.2 San Juan Hills 92

9 - Alt No Team 0

Team Points

Individual Par Points

Team PointsIndividual Points

Division 5  60+ Team Play   @   Laguna Woods April 3, 2014



2014 60+ Div 5 - Results Report

Match Player GHIN
4/1

Index
Club Score

Par Pts 

Ind.

Team 

Points

LWMGC

Team #1

Western

Hills

San Juan

Hills
No Team

1 Kim, Eugene 1422055 9.1 Laguna Woods #1 85 15 1 1

1 MacMillan, John 9163438 5.9 Western Hills 76 20 4 4

1 Fiero, Terry 9209396 9.2 San Juan Hills 82 17 2.5 2.5

1 No Team 0 0 0 0

2 Yune, Fred 9242497 11.1 Laguna Woods #1 88 14 1 1

2 Saito, Mark 9790988 6.4 Western Hills 77 19 4 4

2 Savanich, Bob 9850779 10.3 San Juan Hills 83 17 2.5 2.5

2 No Team 0 0 0 0

3 Fleming, Harry 9619325 11.9 Laguna Woods #1 84 18 1 1

3 Shade, Martin 9593275 11.1 Western Hills 79 22 4 4

3 Randles, Dick 9886667 10.5 San Juan Hills 81 21 2.5 2.5

3 No Team 0 0 0 0

4 Walo, Mike 9524324 11.9 Laguna Woods #1 85 18 1.75 1.75

4 Clarke, Jim 9209350 11.9 Western Hills 88 18 1.75 1.75

4 Eastman, Charlie 9706362 11.5 San Juan Hills 85 19 4 4

4 No Team 0 0 0 0

5 Whitley, Ron 9852733 13.1 Laguna Woods #1 84 19 1.75 1.75

5 Kobata, Roger 9712802 12.8 Western Hills 84 19 1.75 1.75

5 Scott, Ron 9685036 12.4 San Juan Hills 87 20 4 4

5 No Team 0 0 0 0

6 Shirley, Allen 9651538 14.6 Laguna Woods #1 96 12 1 1

6 Kuragami, George 9833377 12.9 Western Hills 88 16 2.5 2.5

6 Erwin, Jim 9247453 13.9 San Juan Hills 86 19 4 4

6 No Team 0 0 0 0

7 Hall, Tom 9510296 17.0 Laguna Woods #1 92 16 1.75 1.75

7 Murata, Rick 9932413 13.4 Western Hills 89 19 4 4

7 Miller, Dennis 9533934 15.0 San Juan Hills 89 16 1.75 1.75

7 No Team 0 0 0 0

8 Allison, Bill 9792793 19.5 Laguna Woods #1 87 24 3.25 3.25

8 Gentilini, Verne 9517172 17.1 Western Hills 90 19 1 1

8 Fong, Gary 9929949 16.2 San Juan Hills 83 24 3.25 3.25

8 No Team 0 0 0 0

12.5 23 24.5 0

136 152 153 0
LWMGC

Team #1

Western

Hills

San Juan

Hills
No Team

9 - Alt Bellatty, Bill 9306086 16.4 Laguna Woods #1 91

9 - Alt Saltz, Jerold 9180748 17.8 Laguna Woods #1 91

9 - Alt Tuttle, Dave 9669590 11.6 San Juan Hills 87

9 - Alt Pastore, Mike 9779686 5.8 San Juan Hills 77

Division 5  60+ Team Play  @   Goose Creek April 16, 2014
Individual Points Team Points

Team Points

Individual Par Points



2014 60+ Div 5 - Results Report

Match Player GHIN
4/15

Index
Club Score

Par Pts 

Ind.

Team 

Points

LWMGC

Team #1

Western

Hills

San Juan

Hills
No Team

1 Kim, Eugene 1422055 8.9 Laguna Woods #1 81 19 3.25 3.25

1 Oh, Richard 9237279 2.4 Western Hills 74 19 3.25 3.25

1 Savanich, Bob 9850779 10.4 San Juan Hills 89 13 1 1

1 No Team 0 0 0 0

2 Fleming, Harry 9619325 11.8 Laguna Woods #1 94 9 1 1

2 MacMillan, John 9790988 5.5 Western Hills 81 17 4 4

2 Tuttle, Dave 9669590 11.2 San Juan Hills 106 10 2.5 2.5

2 No Team 0 0 0 0

3 Whitley, Ron 9852733 13.5 Laguna Woods #1 88 18 2.5 2.5

3 Saito, Mark 9790988 5.7 Western Hills 77 20 4 4

3 Lalley, John 9641264 12.4 San Juan Hills 91 13 1 1

3 No Team 0 0 0 0

4 Shirley, Allen 9651538 14.9 Laguna Woods #1 88 20 2.5 2.5

4 Clarke, Jim 9209350 10.8 Western Hills 91 15 1 1

4 Miller, Dennis 9533934 14.3 San Juan Hills 82 24 4 4

4 No Team 0 0 0 0

5 Bellatty, Bill 9306086 16.4 Laguna Woods #1 94 14 1 1

5 Shade, Marty 9593275 11.2 Western Hills 86 19 4 4

5 Barnes, Jim 9657726 15.1 San Juan Hills 92 15 2.5 2.5

5 No Team 0 0 0 0

6 Hall, Tom 9510296 17.3 Laguna Woods #1 96 14 1 1

6 Hopkins, Walt 9733398 13.2 Western Hills 88 18 3.25 3.25

6 Fong, Gary 9929949 15.2 San Juan Hills 90 18 3.25 3.25

6 No Team 0 0 0 0

7 Begley, Ron 9201028 18.7 Laguna Woods #1 97 14 2.5 2.5

7 Kanekuni, Ted 9517172 13.6 Western Hills 86 19 4 4

7 Widner, Jim 9003448 18.1 San Juan Hills 100 10 1 1

7 No Team 0 0 0 0

8 Allison, Bill 9792793 18.9 Laguna Woods #1 95 18 1 1

8 Gentilini, Verne 9517172 17.1 Western Hills 91 20 3.25 3.25

8 Jones, Dick 8267372 21.2 San Juan Hills 96 20 3.25 3.25

8 No Team 0 0 0 0

14.75 26.75 18.5 0

126 147 123 0
LWMGC

Team #1

Western

Hills

San Juan

Hills
No Team

9 - Alt Walo, Mike 9524324 11.9 Laguna Woods #1 89

9 - Alt Eastman, Charlie 9706362 11.6 San Juan Hills 90

9 - Alt Collins, Ted 9685036 12.8 San Juan Hills 93

9 - Alt No Team

Division 5  60+ Team Play   @   Western Hills May 1, 2014
Individual Points Team Points

Team Points

Individual Par Points



2014 60+ Div 5 - Results Report

Match Player GHIN
Course

Hcp. Club Score
Par Pts 

Ind.

Team 

Points

LWMGC

Team #1

Western

Hills

San Juan

Hills
No Team

1 Kim, Eugene 1422055 10 Laguna Woods #1 88 13 1 1

1 Oh, Richard 9237279 2 Western Hills 77 15 2.5 2.5

1 Fiero, Terry 9209396 10 San Juan Hills 76 23 4 4

1 No Team 0 0 0 0

2 Whitley, Ron 9852733 15 Laguna Woods #1 87 17 2.5 2.5

2 MacMillan, John 9163438 6 Western Hills 81 14 1 1

2 Fong, Gary 9929949 15 San Juan Hills 83 21 4 4

2 No Team 0 0 0 0

3 Shirley, Allen 9651538 17 Laguna Woods #1 90 18 4 4

3 Saito, Mark 9790988 7 Western Hills 83 14 1.75 1.75

3 Bray, Peter ----- 13 San Juan Hills 89 14 1.75 1.75

3 No Team 0 0 0 0

4 Bellatty, Bill 9306086 18 Laguna Woods #1 93 14 2.5 2.5

4 Clarke, Jim 9209350 11 Western Hills 88 13 1 1

4 Scott, Ron 9685036 14 San Juan Hills 82 21 4 4

4 No Team 0 0 0 0

5 Hall, Tom 9510296 20 Laguna Woods #1 92 17 1 1

5 Shade, Marty 9593275 11 Western Hills 83 20 2.5 2.5

5 Collins, Ted 9525012 14 San Juan Hills 81 23 4 4

5 No Team 0 0 0 0

6 Allison, Bill 9792793 20 Laguna Woods #1 90 19 2.5 2.5

6 Kobata, Roger 9712802 13 Western Hills 88 15 1 1

6 McCaig, Neal 101015 18 San Juan Hills 83 22 4 4

6 No Team 0 0 0 0

7 Begley, Ron 9201028 21 Laguna Woods #1 92 19 1.75 1.75

7 Kuragami, George 9833377 14 Western Hills 83 21 4 4

7 Jones, Dick 8267372 22 San Juan Hills 96 19 1.75 1.75

7 No Team 0 0 0 0

8 Bayer, Marc 9339432 26 Laguna Woods #1 100 15 2.5 2.5

8 Gentilini, George 9517172 19 Western Hills 90 21 4 4

8 Katona, Dan ----- 24 San Juan Hills 105 11 1 1

8 No Team 0 0 0 0

17.75 17.75 24.5 0

132 133 154 0
LWMGC

Team #1

Western

Hills

San Juan

Hills
No Team

9 - Alt Yune, Fred 9242497 12 Laguna Woods #1 88

9 - Alt Walo, Mike 9524324 13 Laguna Woods #1 81

9 - Alt San Juan Hills

9 - Alt No Team

Division 5  60+ Team Play   @   San Juan Hills May 15, 2014
Individual Points Team Points

Team Points

Individual Par Points



LAGUNA WOODS TEAM # 1

Results and Performance (2014)

Score Par Pts. Team Pts Score Par Pts. Team Pts.  Score Par Pts. Team Pts. Score Par Pts. Team Pts. TOTALS

Allison, Bill 89 20 4.00 87 24 3.25 95 18 1.00 90 19 2.50 10.75

Bayer, Marc 100 13 1.00 Schedule Conflict Reserve 100 15 2.50 3.50

Begley, Ron Non-Roster Schedule Conflict 97 14 2.50 92 19 1.75 4.25

Bellatty, Bill Non-Roster 91 Alt 94 14 1.00 93 14 2.50 3.50

Capelouto, Don Injury Injury Injury Injury 0.00

Fleming, Harry 86 16 1.75 84 18 1.00 94 9 1.00 Schedule Conflict 3.75

Hall, Tom 97 10 1.00 92 16 1.75 96 14 1.00 92 17 1.00 4.75

Kim, Eugene 82 17 2.50 85 15 1.00 81 19 3.25 88 13 1.00 7.75

Saltz, Jerold Non-Roster 91 Alt Reserve Reserve 0.00

Shirley, Allen 90 17 2.50 96 12 1.00 88 20 2.50 90 18 4.00 10.00

Walo, Mike  -  Capt. 88 Alt - 18 85 18 1.75 89 Alt - 16 81 Alt - 21 1.75

Whitley, Ron 91 14 1.00 84 19 1.75 88 18 2.50 87 17 2.50 7.75

Yune, Fred 84 17 2.50 88 14 1.00 Reserve 88 Alt - 15 3.50

LWMGC TOTAL 124 16.25 136 12.50 126 14.75 132 17.75 61.25

WESTERN HILLS 136 23.75 162 23.00 147 26.75 133 17.75 91.25

SAN JUAN HILLS 139 20.00 153 24.50 123 18.50 154 24.50 87.50

NO TEAM n/a n/a n/a

      LAGUNA WOODS GOOSE CREEK WESTERN HILLS SAN JUAN HILLS



2014 60+ Div 3 - Results Report

Match Player GHIN
4/1

Index
Club Score

Par Pts 

Ind.

Team 

Points

LWMGC

Team #2
Alta Vista

Candle-

wood
Glendora

1 Shetler, Jeff 9822266 6.2 Laguna Woods #2 76 19 4 4

1 Hecht, Jeff 9547477 5.8 Alta Vista 77 18 3 3

1 Barns, Rick 9704438 5.2 Candlewood 81 13 2 2

1 Shiba, David 9652738 13.0 Glendora 93 11 1 1

2 Imler, Tom 9327049 9.5 Laguna Woods #2 84 15 1 1

2 Madden, Don 9927947 8.3 Alta Vista 78 20 4 4

2 Brundy, Bruce 9242387 8.5 Candlewood 79 19 3 3

2 Mussenden, James 9626797 13.2 Glendora 87 16 2 2

3 Davis, Dan 9660711 10.2 Laguna Woods #2 75 25 4 4

3 Micheals, Chris 9307881 9.5 Alta Vista 82 17 3 3

3 Tsukamoto, Tim 9820913 10.8 Candlewood 86 15 2 2

3 Wong, Stanley 9718544 14.9 Glendora 93 12 1 1

4 Murad, Sam 9311138 11.4 Laguna Woods #2 84 18 4 4

4 Heilbrun, Don 9414272 10.1 Alta Vista 84 16 2.5 2.5

4 McDermid, Matt 9416832 11.7 Candlewood 86 15 1 1

4 Molinari, Frank 9434044 15.3 Glendora 89 16 2.5 2.5

5 Blaine, Bill 9514897 14.7 Laguna Woods #2 83 21 3 3

5 Perales, Juan 9521280 11.2 Alta Vista 87 15 1 1

5 Rush, John 9602531 12.0 Candlewood 79 23 4 4

5 Wright, Andrew 9640391 15.8 Glendora 89 16 2 2

6 Durbin, Don 9528723 15.7 Laguna Woods #2 88 17 3.5 3.5

6 Botta, John 9231813 12.4 Alta Vista 93 10 1 1

6 Warren, Dan 9700482 14.8 Candlewood 92 13 2 2

6 Brumbaugh, Richard 9849551 17.8 Glendora 91 17 3.5 3.5

7 Chew, Terry 9201845 17.5 Laguna Woods #2 99 9 1 1

7 Reed, Marcellous 9288628 13.7 Alta Vista 82 22 4 4

7 Rosenkranz, Jim 9318300 17.7 Candlewood 92 15 2 2

7 Slight, Bob 9171540 21.5 Glendora 92 20 3 3

8 McGrath, Dick 9296631 16.5 Laguna Woods #2 94 12 1 1

8 Stockwell, Leo 9501417 15.4 Alta Vista 82 24 4 4

8 Trafford, Brian 9342456 19.7 Candlewood 91 19 2 2

8 Dockery, Wayne 9418147 22.1 Glendora 92 20 3 3

21.5 22.5 18 18

136 142 132 128
LWMGC

Team #2
Alta Vista

Candle-

wood
Glendora

9 - Alt Off, Bob 9514898 9.9 Laguna Woods #2 77

9 - Alt Paynter, Dave 9398028 7.9 Alta Vista 82

9 - Alt Rixson, Stewart 7554342 13.7 Candlewood 92

9 - Alt Vallone, Dennis 9146392 16.0 Alta Vista 85

Team Points

Individual Par Points

Team PointsIndividual Points

Division 3  60+ Team Play   @   Laguna Woods April 3, 2014



2014 60+ Div 3 - Results Report

Match Player GHIN
4/15

Index
Club Score

Par Pts 

Ind.

Team 

Points

LWMGC

Team #2
Alta Vista

Candle-

wood
Glendora

1 Shetler, Jeff 9822266 6.2 Laguna Woods #2 84 13 1 1

1 Bergman, Jack 9207754 5.0 Alta Vista 78 17 3 3

1 Barnes, Rick 9704438 5.2 Candlewood 83 14 2 2

1 Leahy, Jim 9691938 11.0 Glendora 79 21 4 4

2 Fleming, Don 9938686 9.0 Laguna Woods #2 85 13 1 1

2 Hecht, Jeff 9547477 7.0 Alta Vista 81 15 2.5 2.5

2 Brundy, Bruce 9242387 8.5 Candlewood 83 15 2.5 2.5

2 Mussenden, James 9626797 13.2 Glendora 87 16 4 4

3 Imler, Tom 9327049 9.5 Laguna Woods #2 80 19 4 4

3 Paynter, Dave 9398028 7.9 Alta Vista 85 14 2 2

3 Tsukamoto, Tim 9820913 10.8 Candlewood 91 10 1 1

3 Wong, Stanley 9718544 14.9 Glendora 91 15 3 3

4 Davis, Dan 9660711 10.2 Laguna Woods #2 85 14 2 2

4 Pugh, John 9730883 8.0 Alta Vista 83 16 4 4

4 Rush, John 9602531 12.0 Candlewood 87 15 3 3

4 Hurt, Jim 9447938 17.0 Glendora 91 12 1 1

5 Off, Bob 9514898 9.9 Laguna Woods #2 90 12 1.5 1.5

5 Heilbrun, Don 9414272 10.1 Alta Vista 87 14 3.5 3.5

5 Drayer, Ed ?? 13.0 Candlewood 88 14 3.5 3.5

5 Cannon, Phil 9265788 18.0 Glendora 97 12 1.5 1.5

6 Murad, Sam 9311138 11.4 Laguna Woods #2 89 15 2.5 2.5

6 Reed, Marcellous 9288628 13.7 Alta Vista 89 17 4 4

6 Warren, Dan 9700482 14.8 Candlewood 98 8 1 1

6 Brumbaugh, Richard 9849551 17.8 Glendora 94 15 2.5 2.5

7 Blaine, Bill 9514897 14.7 Laguna Woods #2 91 15 3.5 3.5

7 Ricci, Ron 8726679 23.0 Alta Vista 102 11 1.5 1.5

7 Trafford, Brian 9342456 19.7 Candlewood 103 11 1.5 1.5

7 Slight, Bob 9171540 21.5 Glendora 101 15 3.5 3.5

8 Durbin, Don 9528723 15.7 Laguna Woods #2 98 14 2 2

8 DeRose, Dwayne 1292057 23.0 Alta Vista 107 7 1 1

8 Johnson, Vince ?? 22.5 Candlewood 93 19 4 4

8 Dockery, Wayne 9418147 22.1 Glendora 95 17 3 3

17.5 21.5 18.5 22.5

115 111 106 123
LWMGC

Team #2
Alta Vista

Candle-

wood
Glendora

9 - Alt Laguna Woods #2

9 - Alt Alta Vista

9 - Alt Candlewood

9 - Alt Glendora

Division 3  60+ Team Play   @   Candlewood April 17, 2014
Individual Points Team Points

Team Points

Individual Par Points



2014 60+ Div 3 - Results Report

Match Player GHIN Index Club Score
Par Pts 

Ind.

Team 

Points

LWMGC

Team #2
Alta Vista

Candle-

wood
Glendora

1 Shetler, Jeff 9822266 6.5 Laguna Woods #2 79 18 3 3

1 Bergman, Jack 9207754 4.2 Alta Vista 74 21 4 4

1 Barns, Rick 9704438 6.2 Candlewood 88 10 1 1

1 Leahy, Jim 9691938 10.1 Glendora 89 12 2 2

2 Off, Robert 9514898 8.1 Laguna Woods #2 85 16 1 1

2 Jaeger, Dennis 9284486 6.6 Alta Vista 78 19 3 3

2 Drayer, Ed 9609385 11.6 Candlewood 83 20 4 4

2 Shiba, Dave 9652738 13.8 Glendora 89 17 2 2

3 Davis, Dan 9660711 9.0 Laguna Woods #2 87 14 2 2

3 Madden, Don 9927947 9.3 Alta Vista 81 19 4 4

3 Rush, John 9602531 12.0 Candlewood 87 17 3 3

3 Norell, Peter 9851598 14.2 Glendora 97 9 1 1

4 Imler, Tom 9327049 9.6 Laguna Woods #2 88 13 1.5 1.5

4 Smude, Dan 9273636 10.8 Alta Vista 82 20 3 3

4 McDermid, Matt 9416832 13.8 Candlewood 83 22 4 4

4 Molinari, Frank 9434044 15.5 Glendora 94 13 1.5 1.5

5 Murad, Sam 9311138 11.0 Laguna Woods #2 85 19 3 3

5 Carmona, Howard 9658469 11.8 Alta Vista 86 18 1.5 1.5

5 Warren, Dan 9700482 14.6 Candlewood 89 18 1.5 1.5

5 Cannon, Phil 9265788 15.7 Glendora 83 25 4 4

6 Blaine, Bill 9514897 13.1 Laguna Woods #2 87 18 2.5 2.5

6 Perales, Juan 9521280 13.1 Alta Vista 88 17 1 1

6 Johnson, Vince 9711606 16.0 Candlewood 83 25 4 4

6 Brumbaugh, Dick 9849551 17.1 Glendora 91 18 2.5 2.5

7 Durbin, Don 9528723 15.5 Laguna Woods #2 93 14 2 2

7 Caprez, Conrad 9306099 13.2 Alta Vista 85 19 4 4

7 Rosenkranz, Jim 9318300 17.3 Candlewood 94 17 3 3

7 Dockery, Wayne 9418147 20.6 Glendora 102 11 1 1

8 McGrath, Dick 9296631 16.0 Laguna Woods #2 98 10 1.5 1.5

8 Callicoat, Harold 9259425 16.0 Alta Vista 93 15 4 4

8 Trafford, Brian 9342456 20.5 Candlewood 98 14 3 3

8 Slight, Bob 9171540 23.0 Glendora 106 10 1.5 1.5

16.5 24.5 23.5 15.5

122 148 143 115
LWMGC

Team #2
Alta Vista

Candle-

wood
Glendora

9 - Alt Schmidli, Dave Laguna Woods #2

9 - Alt Candlewood

9 - Alt Botta, John Alta Vista

9 - Alt Hecht, Jeff Alta Vista

                     Division 3 60+ Team Play @ Alta Vista CC May 8th 2014
Individual Points Team Points

Team Points

Individual Par Points



2014 60+ Div 3 - Results Report

Match Player GHIN Index Club Score
Par Pts 

Ind.

Team 

Points

LWMGC

Team #2
Alta Vista

Candle-

wood
Glendora

1 Shetler, Jeff Laguna Woods #2 85 12 2.5 2.5

1 Jaeger, Dennis Alta Vista 86 12 2.5 2.5

1 Barnes, Rick Candlewood 77 19 4 4

1 Delgado, Norm Glendora 92 11 1 1

2 Off, Robert Laguna Woods #2 84 16 3 3

2 Landsberg, Vic Alta Vista 89 11 2 2

2 Drayer, Ed Candlewood 84 19 4 4

2 Mussenden, Jim Glendora 96 8 1 1

3 Fleming, Don Laguna Woods #2 95 6 1 1

3 Madden, Don Alta Vista 83 19 4 4

3 Rush, John Candlewood 91 13 3 3

3 Molinari, Frank Glendora 97 11 2 2

4 Davis, Dan Laguna Woods #2 85 15 3 3

4 Heilbrun, Don Alta Vista 90 12 2 2

4 McDermid, Matt Candlewood 96 11 1 1

4 Hurt, Jim Glendora 90 18 4 4

5 Imler, Tom Laguna Woods #2 91 10 1.5 1.5

5 Smude, Dan Alta Vista 92 10 1.5 1.5

5 Warren, Dan Candlewood 94 13 4 4

5 Schmidt, Jerry Glendora 96 12 3 3

6 Murad, Sam Laguna Woods #2 94 12 3 3

6 Carmona, Howard Alta Vista 95 10 2 2

6 Rosenkranz, Jim Candlewood 102 9 1 1

6 Wright, Andy Glendora 89 19 4 4

7 Stafford, Dean Laguna Woods #2 92 7 2 2

7 Reed, Mark Alta Vista 96 13 3 3

7 Theroux, Steve Candlewood 106 5 1 1

7 Brumbaugh, Dick Glendora 92 18 4 4

8 McGrath, Dick Laguna Woods #2 98 10 1 1

8 Stockwell, Jake Alta Vista 94 14 3.5 3.5

8 Trafford, Brian Candlewood 100 13 2 2

8 Slight, Bob Glendora 103 14 3.5 3.5

17 20.5 20 22.5

88 101 102 111
LWMGC

Team #2
Alta Vista

Candle-

wood
Glendora

9 - Alt Laguna Woods #2

9 - Alt Candlewood

9 - Alt Alta Vista

9 - Alt Alta Vista

                     Division 3 60+ Team Play @ Glendora CC May 15th 2014
Individual Points Team Points

Team Points

Individual Par Points



LAGUNA WOODS TEAM # 2

Results and Performance (2014)

Score Par Pts. Team Pts Score Par Pts. Team Pts.  Score Par Pts. Team Pts. Score Par Pts. Team Pts. TOTAL

Blaine, Bill 83 21 3 91 15 3.5 87 18 2.5 Reserve 9.00

Chew, Terry 99 9 1 Reserve Reserve Reserve 1.00

Davis, Dan 75 25 4 85 14 2 87 14 2 85 15 3 11.00

Durbin, Don 88 17 3.5 98 14 2 93 14 2 Reserve 7.50

Fleming, Don Reserve 85 13 1 Reserve 95 6 1 2.00

Imler, Tom 84 15 1 80 19 4 88 13 1.5 91 10 1.5 8.00

McGrath, Dick 94 12 1 Reserve 98 10 1.5 98 10 1 3.50

Murad, Sam 84 18 4 89 15 2.5 85 19 3 94 12 3 12.50

Off, Bob - Capt. 77 Alt 90 12 1.5 85 16 1 84 16 3 5.50

Shetler, Jeff 76 19 4 84 13 1 79 18 3 85 12 2.5 10.50

Stafford, Dean Reserve Reserve Reserve 92 7 2 2.00

LWMGC TOTAL 136 21.5 115 17.5 122 16.5 88 17 72.50

CANDLEWOOD 132 18 106 18.5 143 23.5 102 20 80.00

ALTA VISTA 142 22.5 111 21.5 148 24.5 101 20.5 89.00

GLENDORA 128 18 123 22.5 115 15.5 111 22.5 78.50

      LAGUNA WOODS CANDLEWOOD ALTA VISTA GLENDORA
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